
Intended use: For cleaning the skin and area around 
minor wounds and abrasions.

Instruction for use: Wipe carefully around the area to 
be cleaned.

Warning: External use only. Avoid any contact with the 
eyes, mucosa, genitals and injured skin. Contains 70% 
isopropyl alcohol. Do not use in case of allergies. 
Product to be used once only. Check the integrity of the 
individual sachet before use. In case of repeated 
discomfort, ask your doctor for advice. If swallowed, 
contact a doctor immediately and show the packaging. 
Use before the expiry date on the sachet. Store in a 
cool, dry place. After use, do not dispose of the 
compress in the environment.

Verwendungszweck: Zur Reinigung der Haut und der 
Bereiche im Umfeld kleinerer Wunden und 
Schürfwunden.

Gebrauchsanweisung: Tuch behutsam über den zu 
reinigenden Bereich führen, der die Wunde umgibt.

Warnhinweis: Nur zur äußerlichen Anwendung. Jeden 
Kontakt mit den Augen, Schleimhäuten, Genitalien und 
verletzten Hautstellen vermeiden. Enthält 70 % 
Isopropanol. Bei bestehender Allergie nicht verwenden. 
Produkt nur einmalig anwenden. Die einzelnen Beutel 
vor Verwendung auf Beschädigungen prüfen. Bei 
wiederholtem Unwohlsein ärztlichen Rat einholen. Bei 
Verschlucken sofort einen Arzt aufsuchen und die 
Verpackung vorzeigen. Beutel nach Ablauf des 
aufgedruckten Haltbarkeitsdatums nicht mehr 
verwenden. An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort 
aufbewahren. Tuch nach Verwendung ordnungsgemäß 
entsorgen.

Usage prévu : Nettoyage de la peau et du pourtour des 
petites plaies et des éraflures.

Mode d'emploi : Essuyer délicatement le pourtour de la 
zone à nettoyer.

Avertissement : Pour usage externe uniquement. Éviter 
tout contact avec les yeux, les muqueuses, les organes 
génitaux et la peau blessée. Contient de l’alcool 
isopropylique à 70 %. Ne pas utiliser en cas d’allergie. 
Produit à usage unique. Contrôler l’intégrité de chaque 
sachet avant utilisation. En cas de gêne répétée, 
demander conseil à un médecin. Consulter 
immédiatement un médecin en cas d’ingestion et 
apporter l’emballage. Utiliser avant la date de 
péremption indiquée sur le sachet. Conserver dans un 
endroit frais et sec. Après utilisation, ne pas jeter la 
compresse dans la nature.

Beoogd gebruik: Aanbevolen voor het reinigen van de 
huid rond kleine wonden en schaafwonden.

Gebruiksaanwijzingen: Veeg zorgvuldig rond het 
gebied dat gereinigd moet worden.

Waarschuwing: Uitsluitend voor uitwendig gebruik. 
Vermijd contact met de ogen, slijmvliezen, genitaliën en 
gewonde huid. Bevat 70% isopropylalcohol. Niet 
gebruiken in het geval van allergieën. Het product mag 
maar één keer worden gebruikt. Controleer voor 
gebruik de integriteit van het afzonderlijke zakje. Vraag 
uw arts om advies als het ongemak aanhoudt. Vraag 
uw arts om advies als het ongemak aanhoudt en toon 
de verpakking. Te gebruiken vóór de vervaldatum op 
de verpakking. Bewaar op een koele, droge plaats. Het 
kompres mag na gebruik niet in het milieu 
terechtkomen.

Przewidziane zastosowanie: Do oczyszczania skóry i 
miejsc wokół mniejszych ran i otarć naskórka.

Instrukcja użycia: Przetrzeć starannie chusteczką 
powierzchnię przeznaczoną do oczyszczenia.

Ostrzeżenie: Tylko do użytku zewnętrznego. Unikać 
kontaktu z oczami, błonami śluzowymi, narządami 
płciowymi i uszkodzoną skórą. Zawiera alkohol 
izopropylowy w stężeniu 70%. Nie stosować w 
przypadku alergii. Produkt jednorazowego użytku. 
Przed użyciem sprawdzić szczelność poszczególnych 
saszetek. W przypadku powtarzającego się 
dyskomfortu zwrócić się do lekarza po poradę. W 
przypadku połknięcia natychmiast skontaktować się z 
lekarzem i pokazać mu opakowanie produktu. Użyć 
przed upływem terminu ważności zamieszczonego na 
saszetce. Przechowywać w chłodnym i suchym miejscu. 
Po użyciu nie wyrzucać kompresu do środowiska.

Účel použití: K čištění pokožky a oblasti kolem 
drobných ran a odřenin.

Návod k použití: Pečlivě otřete okolo oblasti, která má 
být čištěna.

Varování: Pouze pro zevní použití. Zabraňte kontaktu s 
očima, sliznicí, genitáliemi a poraněnou pokožkou. 
Obsahuje 70% isopropylalkohol. Nepoužívejte v případě 
alergií. Výrobek je určen pouze k jednomu použití. Před 
použitím zkontrolujte neporušenost jednotlivých sáčků. 
V případě nepříjemných pocitů se poraďte s lékařem. V 
případě požití okamžitě kontaktujte lékaře a ukažte mu 
obal. Použijte před datem exspirace sáčku. 
Uchovávejte na chladném a suchém místě. Po použití 
nevyhazujte obklad do životního prostředí.

Finalidad prevista: Limpieza de la piel y el área 
alrededor de pequeñas heridas y abrasiones.

Instrucciones de uso: Limpie con cuidado la zona que 
deba limpiarse.

Advertencia: Solo para uso externo. Evitar cualquier 
contacto con los ojos, las mucosas, los genitales y la 
piel lesionada. Contiene 70 % de alcohol isopropílico. 
No utilizar en caso de alergia. Usar el producto solo una 
vez. Compruebe la integridad de la bolsita individual 
antes de su uso. En caso de molestias repetidas, 
consultar al médico. En caso de ingestión, ponerse en 
contacto con un médico inmediatamente y mostrarle el 
envase. Usar antes de la fecha de caducidad de la 
bolsita. Debe guardarse en un lugar fresco y seco. 
Después de su uso, no deshacerse de la compresa 
arrojándola al medio ambiente.

Intended use: For cleaning and drying the wound and 
the skin around the wound. Protecting a clean and dry 
wound.

Instruction for use: Open the package and wipe gently 
in the area to be cleaned / dried. Or place the swab on 
the area that needs protection.

Warning: Product to be used once only. Check the 
integrity of the individual sachet before use. Store in a 
cool, dry place. Use before the expiry date on the 
individual sachet.

Verwendungszweck: Zum Säubern und Trocknen der 
Wunde und der Wundumgebung. Zum Schutz einer 
sauberen und trockenen Wunde.

Gebrauchsanweisung: Verpackung ö�nen und mit 
dem Tupfer sanft über den Bereich streichen, der 
gereinigt/ getrocknet werden soll. Oder den zu 
schützenden Bereich mit dem Tupfer bedecken.

Warnhinweis: Produkt nur einmalig anwenden. Die 
einzelnen Beutel vor Verwendung auf Beschädigungen 
prüfen. An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort aufbewahren. 
Beutel nach Ablauf des aufgedruckten 
Haltbarkeitsdatums nicht mehr verwenden.

Usage prévu : Nettoyage et séchage des plaies et de 
leur pourtour. Protection des plaies propres et sèches.

Mode d’emploi : Ouvrir l’emballage et essuyer 
délicatement la zone à nettoyer/sécher. Sinon, placer la 
compresse sur la zone à protéger.

Avertissement : Produit à usage unique. Contrôler 
l’intégrité de chaque sachet avant utilisation. Conserver 
dans un endroit frais et sec. À utiliser avant la date de 
péremption indiquée sur chaque sachet.

Aanbevolen voor: Voor het reinigen en drogen van de 
wond en de huid rond de wond. Bescherming van een 
schone en droge wond.

Gebruiksaanwijzing: Open de verpakking en veeg het 
te reinigen/drogen gebied voorzichtig schoon. Of 
plaats het doekje op het gebied dat bescherming nodig 
heeft.

Waarschuwing: Het product mag maar één keer 
worden gebruikt. Controleer voor gebruik de integriteit 
van het afzonderlijke zakje. Koel en droog bewaren. 
Gebruiken vóór de uiterste gebruiksdatum op het 
individuele zakje.

Przewidziane zastosowanie: Oczyszczania i osuszanie 
rany i skóry wokół rany. Ochrona czystej i suchej rany.

Instrukcja użycia: Otworzyć opakowanie i przetrzeć 
delikatnie chusteczką powierzchnię przeznaczoną do 
oczyszczenia / osuszenia. Albo umieścić wacik na 
powierzchni wymagającej ochrony.

Ostrzeżenie: Produkt jednorazowego użytku. Przed 
użyciem sprawdzić szczelność poszczególnych 
saszetek. Przechowywać w chłodnym i suchym 
miejscu. Użyć przed upływem terminu ważności 
zamieszczonego na saszetce.

Doporučené použití: K čištění a sušení rány a pokožky 
okolo rány. Ochrana čisté a suché rány.

Návod k použití: Otevřete obal a jemně otírejte oblast, 
která má být čištěna/sušena. Nebo umístěte tampon na 
oblast, která potřebuje ochranu.

Varování: Výrobek je určen pouze k jednomu použití. 
Před použitím zkontrolujte neporušenost jednotlivých 
sáčků. Uchovávejte na chladném a suchém místě. 
Použijte před datem exspirace jednotlivých sáčků.

Uso previsto: Limpieza y secado de heridas y la piel 
cercana a las heridas. Protección de heridas limpias y 
secas.

Instrucciones de uso: Abra el envase y utilice el 
producto para limpiar o secar con cuidado el área que 
deba limpiarse o secarse. Alternativamente, coloque el 
bastoncillo sobre el área que necesite protección.

Advertencia: Usar el producto solo una vez. 
Compruebe la integridad de la bolsita individual antes 
de su uso. Debe guardarse en un lugar fresco y seco. El 
producto debe utilizarse antes de la fecha de 
caducidad señalada en el envase individual.

Intended use: To hold compresses or other medical 
dressings in place. 

Instruction for use: Wrap the bandage around the 
area where compress/dressing placed. Do not apply 
excessive pressure. Place the end under the lower 
layers or use a safety pin.

Warning: Never apply the bandage directly onto 
injured skin. Avoid pressing too hard. In case of 
discomfort, release the bandage to reduce the 
pressure. Store in a cool, dry place.

Verwendungszweck: Zum Fixieren von Kompressen 
und Verbänden. 

Gebrauchsanweisung: Den zu stützenden bzw. zu 
schützenden Bereich mit der Binde umwickeln, ohne 
dabei übermäßigen Druck auszuüben. Das Ende der 
Binde unter die unteren Schichten stecken oder mit 
einer Sicherheitsnadel fixieren.

Warnhinweis: Den Verband niemals direkt auf 
verletzter Haut anbringen. Übermäßigen Druck 
vermeiden. Bei Unwohlsein den Verband lockern, um 
den Druck zu verringern. An einem kühlen, trockenen 
Ort aufbewahren.

Usage prévu : Maintien des compresses ou pansements 
en place. 

Mode d’emploi : Enrouler la bande autour de la zone où 
la compresse/le pansement a été placé. Ne pas appuyer 
de façon excessive. Placer l’extrémité sous les couches 
inférieures ou utiliser une épingle de sûreté.

Avertissement : Ne jamais appliquer la bande 
directement sur des plaies. Éviter de serrer trop fort. En 
cas de gêne, desserrer la bande. Conserver dans un 
endroit frais et sec.

Beoogd gebruik: Om kompressen of andere medische 
verbanden op hun plaats te houden. 

Gebruiksaanwijzing: Wikkel het verband rond het 
gebied waar het kompres/verband geplaatst is. Oefen 
geen overmatige druk uit. Steek het uiteinde onder de 
onderste lagen of gebruik een veiligheidsspeld.

Waarschuwing: Breng het verband nooit rechtstreeks 
aan op verwonde huid. Vermijd te hard drukken. Bij 
ongemak moet het verband losser worden gemaakt 
om de druk te verminderen. Bewaar op een koele, 
droge plaats.

Przewidziane zastosowanie: Do utrzymywania 
kompresów i innych opatrunków w miejscu. 

Instrukcja użycia: Owinąć bandaż wokół miejsca, 
gdzie umieszczono kompres/opatrunek. Nie uciskać 
zbyt mocno. Wsunąć koniec bandaża pod jego dolne 
warstwy lub przymocować agrafką.

Ostrzeżenie: Nigdy nie umieszczać bandaża 
bezpośrednio na uszkodzonej skórze. Nie owijać zbyt 
ciasno. W przypadku dyskomfortu poluzować bandaż 
w celu zmniejszenia ucisku. Przechowywać w 
chłodnym i suchym miejscu.

Doporučené použití: K udržení kompres nebo jiných 
medicínských obvazů na místě. 

Návod k použití: Omotejte obvaz kolem oblasti, kde je 
umístěna kompresa nebo krytí rány. Nepůsobte 
nadměrným tlakem. Umístěte spodní konec pod spodní 
vrstvy nebo použijte spínací špendlík.

Varování: Nikdy neaplikujte obvaz přímo na poraněnou 
kůži. Nestlačujte příliš silně. V případě nepříjemných 
pocitů obvaz uvolněte a snižte tlak. Uchovávejte na 
chladném a suchém místě.

Finalidad prevista: Sujeción de compresas u otros 
apósitos. 

Instrucciones de uso: Envuelva el vendaje alrededor 
del área en la que se haya colocado la compresa o el 
apósito, pero sin ejercer una presión excesiva. Coloque 
el extremo bajo las capas inferiores o utilice un 
imperdible.

Advertencia: Nunca coloque el vendaje directamente 
sobre la piel lesionada. No presione demasiado fuerte. 
En caso de molestias, suelte el vendaje para reducir la 
presión. Debe guardarse en un lugar fresco y seco.

Destinazione d’uso: Per pulire la pelle e l’area 
circostante a ferite e abrasioni di modesta entità.

Istruzioni per l'uso: Strofinare delicatamente attorno 
all’area da pulire.

Avvertenza: Solo per uso esterno. Evitare il contatto 
con gli occhi, le mucose, i genitali e la pelle lesa. 
Contiene alcool isopropilico al 70%. Non utilizzare in 
caso di allergie. Prodotto esclusivamente monouso. 
Controllare l’integrità della singola bustina prima 
dell’uso. In caso di sensazione ripetuta di fastidio, 
chiedere consiglio al proprio medico. In caso di 
ingestione, rivolgersi immediatamente a un medico e 
mostrargli la confezione. Utilizzare prima della data di 
scadenza riportata sulla confezione. Conservare in un 
luogo fresco e asciutto. Dopo l'uso, non disperdere la 
compressa nell'ambiente.

Destinazione d’uso: Per pulire e asciugare la ferita e la 
pelle circostante. Per proteggere una ferita 
mantenendola pulita e asciutta.

Istruzioni per l'uso: Aprire la bustina e strofinare 
delicatamente l’area da pulire/asciugare. Oppure 
applicare il tampone sull’area da proteggere.

Avvertenza: Prodotto esclusivamente monouso. 
Controllare l’integrità della singola bustina prima 
dell’uso. Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto. 
Utilizzare prima della data di scadenza riportata sulla 
singola confezione.

Destinazione d’uso: Indicata per tenere fermi 
compresse o altri bendaggi medici. 

Istruzioni per l’uso: Avvolgere la benda attorno alla 
zona da trattare senza stringere troppo. Ripiegare 
l’estremità sotto gli strati inferiori o fissarla con una 
spilla da balia.

Avvertenza: Non applicare mai la benda a contatto 
diretto con la ferita. Evitare di stringere troppo. In caso 
di fastidio, allentare la benda per ridurre la pressione. 
Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto.

Finalidade prevista: Para limpar a pele e a área à 
volta de pequenas feridas e abrasões.

Instruções de utilização: Limpe cuidadosamente à 
volta da área a limpar.

Aviso: Apenas para uso externo. Evite qualquer 
contacto com os olhos, mucosa, genitais e pele 
lesionada. Contém 70% de álcool isopropílico. Não 
utilize em caso de alergias. Produto a ser utilizado 
apenas uma vez. Verifique a integridade da saqueta 
individual antes de a utilizar. Em caso de desconforto 
repetido, consulte o seu médico. Se ingerido, consulte 
imediatamente um médico e mostre-lhe a 
embalagem. Utilize antes do prazo de validade 
indicado na saqueta. Guarde num local fresco e seco. 
Após utilizar, não elimine a compressa no meio 
ambiente.

Uso pretendido: Para limpar e secar a ferida e a pele 
em redor. Proteger uma ferida limpa e seca.

Instruções de utilização: Abra a embalagem e limpe 
cuidadosamente a área a ser limpa/seca, ou coloque a 
compressa sobre a área que necessita de ser 
protegida.

Aviso: Produto a ser utilizado apenas uma vez. 
Verifique a integridade da saqueta individual antes de 
a utilizar. Guarde num local fresco e seco. Utilize antes 
do prazo de validade indicado na saqueta individual.

Uso pretendido: Para manter compressas ou pensos 
no lugar. 

Instruções de utilização: Coloque a ligadura à volta 
da área onde está a compressa/penso. Não aplique 
demasiada pressão. Prenda a extremidade sob as 
camadas inferiores ou use um alfinete de segurança.

Aviso: Nunca aplique a ligadura diretamente sobre 
pele lesionada. Evite aplicar demasiada pressão. Em 
caso de desconforto, solte a ligadura para reduzir a 
pressão. Guarde num local fresco e seco.

Προβλεπόμενη χρήση: Για καθαρισμό του δέρματος και 
της περιοχής γύρω από μικρές πληγές και εκδορές.

Οδηγίες χρήσης: Σκουπίστε προσεκτικά γύρω από την 
περιοχή που θα καθαριστεί.

Προειδοποίηση: Εξωτερική χρήση μόνο. Αποφύγετε την 
επαφή με τα μάτια, τις βλεννογόνους, τα γεννητικά όργανα 
και το τραυματισμένο δέρμα. Περιέχει 70% ισοπροπυλική 
αλκοόλη. Μη χρησιμοποιείτε σε περίπτωση αλλεργιών. Το 
προϊόν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται μόνο μία φορά. Ελέγξτε 
την ακεραιότητα για κάθε μεμονωμένο φακελάκι πριν από 
τη χρήση. Σε περίπτωση επανειλημμένης δυσφορίας, 
ζητήστε τη συμβουλή του ιατρού σας. Σε περίπτωση 
κατάποσης, επικοινωνήστε αμέσως με έναν ιατρό και 
δείξτε του τη συσκευασία. Να χρησιμοποιείται πριν από 
την ημερομηνία λήξης που αναγράφεται στη συσκευασία. 
Φυλάσσετε σε δροσερό και ξηρό μέρος. Μετά τη χρήση, 
μην απορρίψετε την κομπρέσα στο περιβάλλον.

Προβλεπόμενη χρήση: Για τον καθαρισμό και το 
στέγνωμα της πληγής και του δέρματος γύρω από το 
τραύμα. Για την προστασία μιας καθαρής και στεγνής 
πληγής.

Οδηγίες χρήσης: Ανοίξτε τη συσκευασία και σκουπίστε 
απαλά την περιοχή που θέλετε να 
καθαρίσετε/στεγνώσετε. Εναλλακτικά, τοποθετήστε τον 
στυλεό στην περιοχή που χρειάζεται προστασία.

Προειδοποίηση: Το προϊόν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται 
μόνο μία φορά. Ελέγξτε την ακεραιότητα για κάθε 
μεμονωμένο φακελάκι πριν από τη χρήση. Να 
φυλάσσεται σε δροσερό, στεγνό μέρος. Να 
χρησιμοποιείται πριν από την ημερομηνία λήξης που 
αναγράφεται στον ατομικό φακελάκι.

Προβλεπόμενη χρήση: Για τη συγκράτηση κομπρεσών ή 
άλλων ιατρικών επιθεμάτων. 

Οδηγίες χρήσης: Τυλίξτε τον επίδεσμο γύρω από την 
περιοχή όπου τοποθετείται η κομπρέσα/το επίθεμα. Μην 
εφαρμόζετε υπερβολική πίεση. Στερεώστε την άκρη κάτω 
από τα χαμηλότερα στρώματα ή χρησιμοποιείστε μια 
παραμάνα.

Προειδοποίηση: Μην εφαρμόζετε τον επίδεσμο άμεσα 
πάνω στο τραυματισμένο δέρμα. Μην πιέζετε υπερβολικά. 
Σε περίπτωση δυσφορίας, χαλαρώστε τον επίδεσμο για να 
μειώσετε την πίεση. Αποθηκεύετε σε δροσερό, ξηρό 
μέρος.

Účel určenia: Na čistenie pokožky a okolia drobných 
rán a odrenín.

Návod na použitie: Opatrne utrite oblasť, ktorá sa má 
čistiť.

Upozornenie: Len na vonkajšie použitie. Zabráňte 
akémukoľvek kontaktu s očami, sliznicami, genitáliami 
a poranenou pokožkou. Obsahuje 70% 
izopropylalkohol. Nepoužívať v prípade alergie. 
Produkt na jednorazové použitie. Pred použitím 
skontrolujte neporušenosť jednotlivého vrecka. V 
prípade opakovaného nepohodlia požiadajte o radu 
svojho lekára. V prípade požitia ihneď kontaktujte 
lekára a ukážte obal. Použite pred dátumom exspirácie 
na vrecku. Skladujte na chladnom a suchom mieste. Po 
použití nevyhadzujte obklad do životného prostredia.

Účel určenia: Na čistenie a sušenie rany a kože okolo 
rany. Ochrana čistej a suchej rany.

Návod na použitie: Otvorte balenie a jemne utrite 
oblasť, ktorú chcete vyčistiť/osušiť. Alebo položte 
tampón na oblasť, ktorá potrebuje ochranu.

Upozornenie: Produkt na jednorazové použitie. Pred 
použitím skontrolujte neporušenosť jednotlivého 
vrecka. Skladujte na chladnom a suchom mieste. 
Použite pred dátumom exspirácie na samostatnom 
vrecku.

Účel určenia: Na držanie obkladov alebo iných 
lekárskych obväzov na mieste. 

Návod na použitie: Omotajte obväz okolo oblasti, kde 
je umiestnený obklad/obväz. Nevyvíjajte nadmerný 
tlak. Koniec umiestnite pod spodné vrstvy alebo použite 
zatvárací špendlík.

Upozornenie: Nikdy neaplikujte obväz priamo na 
poranenú pokožku. Netlačte príliš silno. V prípade 
nepohodlia uvoľnite obväz, aby ste znížili tlak. Skladujte 
na chladnom a suchom mieste.

Rendeltetés: A bőr és a kisebb sebek köröli területek és 
horzsolások tisztítására.

Használati útmutató: Kezelje óvatosan azt a területet, 
amelyet meg szeretne tisztítani.

Figyelmeztetés: Kizárólag külső használatra. Ne 
érintkezzen a szemével, nyálkahártyával, nemi 
szervekkel és a sérült bőrfelülettel. 70%-os 
izopropil-alkoholt tartalmaz.  Ne használja, 
amennyiben allergiás megbetegedés van jelen. 
Egyszer használatos termék. Ellenőrizze az adott tasak 
épségét a használat előtt. Amennyiben ismételten 
kényelmetlenség lépne fel, kérje orvosa tanácsát. Ha 
lenyelte, azonnal lépjen kapcsolatba orvosával, és 
mutassa meg neki a csomagolást. Használja fel a tasak 
lejárati dátumát megelőző időpontban. Tárolja hűvös, 
száraz helyen. A használatot követően ne ártalmanítsa 
a nyomókötést a környezetbe.

Rendeltetés: A seb és a seb körüli bőr tisztítására és 
kiszárítására szolgál. Egy tiszta és száraz seb 
védelmére.

Használati útmutató: Nyissa ki a csomagolást és 
kezelje óvatosan azt a területet, amelyet meg szeretne 
tisztítani/ki szeretne szárítani. Vagy helyezze a pálcikát 
arra a területre, amely védelmet igényel.

Figyelmeztetés: Egyszer használatos termék. 
Ellenőrizze az adott tasak épségét a használat előtt. 
Tárolja hűvös, száraz helyen. Használja fel az adott 
tasak lejárati dátumát megelőző időpontban.

Rendeltetés: Nyomókötések és más orvosi kötszerek 
helyben tartására szolgál. 

Használati útmutató: Tekerje a kötést azon terület 
köré, ahol a nyomókötést/kötszert elhelyezte.  Ne 
alkalmazzon túlzott erősségű nyomást. Helyezze a 
kötés végét az alsóbb rétegek alá, vagy használjon 
biztonsági tűt.

Figyelmeztetés: Ne alkalmazza a kötést közvetlenül 
sérült bőrfelület esetén. Ne alkalmazzon túlzott 
erősségű nyomást. Kényelmetlenség esetén lazítson a 
kötésen a nyomás csökkentése érdekében. Tárolja 
hűvös, száraz helyen.
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Elastic bandage
Elastische Binde
Pansement élastique
Elastisch verband
Bandaż elastyczny
Elastický obvaz
Vendaje elástico
Benda elastica
Ligadura elástica
Ελαστικός επίδεσμος
Elastický obväz
Ligadura elástica
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Dry swab
Trockentupfer
Compresse sèche
Droog doekje
Suchy wacik 
Suchý tampon
Bastoncillo seco
Tampone secco
Compressa seca 
Στυλεός ξηρού τύπου 
Suchý tampón
Száraz vattapálcika

Skin cleansing wipe
Hautreinigungstuch
Lingette nettoyante pour la peau
Huidreinigingsdoekje 
Chusteczka do oczyszczania skóry
Utěrka k čištění pokožky
Toallita limpiadora para la piel
Salviettina per la pulizia della pelle
Toalhete de limpeza para a pele
Τολύπιο καθαρισμού δέρματος
Utierka na čistenie pokožky
Bőrtisztító kendő
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Any serious incident that has occurred in relation to 
the device should be reported to the manufacturer 
and the competent authority of the Member State in 
which the user and/or patient is established

discover the wildness!
www.wild-stripes.comscan me for how to use

and more information

@wildstripes_o�cial

20 x 42 mm

22 x 60 mm

22 x 70 mm

Intended use: For treatment on minor scalds and burn 
wounds. For protecting the wound in first aid 
emergencies. Read instructions prior to use; retain for 
future reference.

Instruction for use: Clean wound and surrounding 
area and dry skin before applying the plaster. Remove 
plaster from protective wrapper. Position pad over 
wound and press firmly on adhesive area to ensure 
adhesion. Change dressing every 24 hours or if it is wet. 
Keep dry and out of direct sunlight. Store below 25ºC.

Warning: Use immediately after opening protective 
wrapper. Do not use with major wounds. If wound 
bleeds excessively or skin becomes irritated or infected 
remove plaster and consult a doctor immediately. If you 
are diabetic consult your doctor before use.

Verwendungszweck: Zur Behandlung kleinerer 
Verbrennungswunden. Zum Schutz der Wunde bei 
Erste-Hilfe-Notfallmaßnahmen. Anleitung vor 
Gebrauch durchlesen und zum späteren Nachschlagen 
aufbewahren.

Anwendung: Wunde und Wundumgebung vor dem 
Anbringen der Klebekompresse säubern und trocknen. 
Kompresse von der Schutzfolie lösen. Kompresse über 
der Wunde platzieren und Klebeflächen fest 
andrücken. Alle 24 Stunden oder bei Durchnässen 
Kompresse wechseln. Trocken und vor direkter 
Sonneneinstrahlung geschützt aufbewahren. Nicht 
über 25 °C lagern.

Warnhinweise: Unmittelbar nach dem Ö�nen der 
Schutzfolie verwenden. Nicht bei größeren Wunden 
verwenden. Bei übermäßiger Wundblutung, 
Hautreizung oder Infektion Kompresse lösen und einen 
Arzt aufsuchen. Diabetiker sollten vor Gebrauch 
ärztlichen Rat suchen.

Usage prévu : Traitement des échaudures et des 
brûlures mineures. Protection des plaies en cas 
d’urgence. Lire les instructions avant toute utilisation ; à 
conserver pour référence ultérieure.

Mode d’emploi : Nettoyer la plaie et son pourtour, puis 
sécher la peau avant d’appliquer le pansement. Retirer 
le pansement de son emballage protecteur. Positionner 
la compresse sur la plaie et appuyer fermement sur la 
zone adhésive pour qu’elle colle correctement. 
Changer toutes les 24 heures ou lorsque le pansement 
est humide. Conserver au sec et à l’abri de la lumière 
directe du soleil. À conserver à une température 
inférieure à 25 °C.

Avertissement : Utiliser immédiatement après avoir 
ouvert l’emballage de protection. Ne pas utiliser sur des 
plaies de gravité majeure. Si la plaie saigne beaucoup 
ou en cas d’irritation ou d’infection de la peau, retirer le 
pansement et consulter un médecin immédiatement. 
Les personnes diabétiques doivent consulter un 
médecin avant toute utilisation.

Bedoeld gebruik: Voor de behandeling van kleine 
brandblaren en brandwonden. Voor bescherming van 
de wond in noodgevallen. Lees de instructies voor 
gebruik; bewaar voor toekomstig gebruik.

Gebruiksaanwijzing: Reinig de wond en het 
omliggende gebied en droog de huid voor het 
aanbrengen. Verwijder de pleister uit de 
beschermende verpakking. Breng de pleister aan op 
de wond en druk stevig op het kleefgebied om een 
goede hechting te verzekeren. Vervang de pleister elke 
24 uur of als hij nat is geworden. Droog en buiten direct 
zonlicht houden. Bewaar beneden 25 ° C.

Waarschuwing: Onmiddellijk gebruiken na het openen 
van de beschermende verpakking. Niet gebruiken bij 
grote wonden. Als de wond overmatig bloedt of de huid 
geïrriteerd of geïnfecteerd raakt, verwijdert u de 
pleister en raadpleegt u onmiddellijk een arts. Als u 
diabetes hebt, raadpleeg dan vóór het gebruik een 
arts.

Przewidziane zastosowanie: Do pielęgnacji drobnych 
oparzeń i ran oparzeniowych. Do ochrony rany 
podczas udzielania pierwszej pomocy. Przed użyciem 
zapoznać się z instrukcją, którą należy zachować na 
przyszłość.

Instrukcja użycia: Oczyścić ranę i powierzchnię wokół 
rany, sprawdzając, czy skóra, na którą ma być 
nałożony plaster jest sucha. Wyjąć plaster z 
opakowania ochronnego. Nałożyć na ranę i docisnąć 
solidnie część samoprzylepną, aby zapewnić 
odpowiednie przyleganie. Plaster należy zmieniać co 
24 godziny lub, gdy jest wilgotny. Przechowywać w 
suchym miejscu i chronić przed bezpośrednim 
działaniem promieni słonecznych. Przechowywać w 
temperaturze poniżej 25ºC.

Ostrzeżenie: Użyć natychmiast po otwarciu 
opakowania ochronnego. Nie używać w razie dużych 
ran. Jeżeli rana nadmiernie krwawi lub skóra ulegnie 
podrażnieniu czy zakażeniu, należy natychmiast 
usunąć plaster i zwrócić się po poradę lekarską. W 
przypadku cukrzycy skonsultować się ze swoim 
lekarzem przed użyciem.

Účel použití: K léčbě drobných opaření a popálenin. K 
ochraně rány při první pomoci. Před použitím si 
přečtěte návod, ponechejte si jej pro pozdější použití.

Návod k použití: Vyčistěte ránu a okolní oblast a 
očistěte kůži před aplikováním náplasti. Vyjměte 
náplast z ochranného obalu. Umístěte polštářek na 
ránu a pevně přitiskněte lepicí oblast, aby bylo 
zajištěno přilepení. Náplast měňte každých 24 hodin 
nebo pokud je vlhká. Uchovávejte v suchu mimo dosah 
přímého slunečního svitu. Uchovávejte při teplotě nižší 
než 25 °C.

Varování: Použijte ihned po otevření ochranného 
obalu. Nepoužívejte pro velké rány. Pokud rána hodně 
krvácí nebo máte podrážděnou, či infikovanou kůži, 
náplast neprodleně odstraňte a poraďte se s lékařem. 
Pokud jste diabetik, poraďte se před použitím s 
lékařem.

Finalidad prevista: Tratamiento de pequeñas 
escaldaduras y quemaduras. Protección de heridas 
como medida de primeros auxilios. Lea las 
instrucciones antes de usar el producto y consérvelas 
para su posterior consulta.

Instrucciones de uso: Limpie la herida y la zona que la 
rodea y seque la piel antes de aplicar el apósito. 
Extraiga el apósito del envoltorio protector. Coloque la 
almohadilla sobre la herida y presione con firmeza 
sobre la parte adhesiva para asegurarse de que se 
adhiera. Cambie el apósito cada 24 horas o si está 
húmedo. Manténgalo seco y al abrigo de la luz solar 
directa. Consérvelo a una temperatura inferior a 25 °C.

Advertencia: Usar inmediatamente después de abrir el 
envoltorio protector. No use el producto en heridas 
graves. Si la herida sangra excesivamente o la piel se 
irrita o se infecta, retire el apósito y acuda 
inmediatamente al médico. Si es diabético, consulte 
con su médico antes de usar el producto.

Intended use: For use on minor cuts and abrasions. 
Protects minor wounds. Read instructions prior to use; 
retain for future reference.

Instruction for use: Clean wound and surrounding 
area and dry skin before applying the adhesive 
bandage. Remove adhesive bandage from protective 
wrapper. Position pad over wound and press firmly on 
adhesive area to ensure adhesion. Change dressing 
every 24 hours or if it is wet. Keep dry and out of direct 
sunlight. Store below 25°C.

Warning: Use immediately after opening protective 
wrapper. Wrapper is sealed with natural rubber latex. 
Do not use on major wounds. If wound bleeds 
excessively or skin becomes irritated or infected 
remove adhesive bandage. Not suitable for children 
under 2 years old. In rare cases, a reaction to the 
adhesive bandage may occur in small children with 
exceptionally sensitive skin. This may be due to heat, 
moisture and other factors when plaster is used 
especially in the face. In both cases consult a doctor 
immediately. If you are diabetic consult your doctor 
before use.

Verwendungszweck: Zur Anwendung auf kleinen 
Schnitten und Abschürfungen. Schützt kleine Wunden. 
Vor Gebrauch Anweisungen lesen; zur zukünftigen 
Referenz aufbewahren.

Gebrauchsanweisung: Wunde und Wundumgebung 
vor dem Anbringen des Pflasters säubern und 
trocknen. Pflaster von der Schutzfolie lösen. 
Wundfläche des Pflasters über der Wunde platzieren 
und Klebeflächen fest andrücken. Alle 24 Stunden oder 
bei Durchnässen Pflaster wechseln. Trocken und vor 
direkter Sonneneinstrahlung geschützt aufbewahren. 
Nicht über 25 °C lagern.

Warnhinweis: Unmittelbar nach dem Ö�nen der 
Schutzfolie verwenden. Die Verpackung ist mit latex 
versiegelt. Nicht auf größere Wunden auftragen. 
Pflaster entfernen, falls die Wunde stark blutet oder die 
Haut gereizt wird oder sich infiziert. Nicht geeignet für 
Kinder unter 2 Jahren. In seltenen Fällen kann es bei 
Kleinkindern mit besonders empfindlicher Haut zu 
einer Reaktion mit dem Produkt kommen. Dies kann auf 
Hitze, Feuchtigkeit und andere Faktoren 
zurückzuführen sein, vor allem wenn das Produkt im 
Gesicht verwendet wird. In solchen Fällen umgehend 
einen Arzt aufsuchen! Diabetiker lassen sich bitte vor 
dem Gebrauch vom Arzt beraten.

Usage prévu : Pour une utilisation sur des petites 
coupures et éraflures. Protège les petites blessures. Lire 
les instructions avant l’utilisation ; à conserver pour 
référence future.

Mode d’emploi : Nettoyer la plaie et le pourtour, puis 
sécher la peau avant d’appliquer le pansement. Retirer 
le pansement de l’emballage de protection. Placer le 
tampon sur la plaie et appuyer fermement pour bien le 
coller. Changer toutes les 24 heures ou quand il est 
humide. Conserver au sec à l'abri de la lumière directe 
du soleil. À conserver à une température n’excédant 
pas 25 °C.

Avertissement : Utiliser immédiatement après avoir 
ouvert l’emballage de protection. L'emballage est scellé 
avec du latex de caoutchouc naturel. Ne pas utiliser sur 
des plaies de gravité majeure. Si la plaie saigne 
excessivement ou si la peau devient irritée voire même 
infectée, enlevez le pansement. Ne convient pas aux 
enfants de moins de 2 ans. Dans de rares cas, une 
réaction au pansement peut survenir chez les petits 
enfants ayant une peau exceptionnellement sensible. 
Cela peut être dû à la chaleur, à l'humidité et à d'autres 
facteurs lorsque le pansement est utilisé, en particulier 
sur le visage. Dans les deux cas, consultez 
immédiatement un médecin. Si vous êtes diabétique, 
consultez votre médecin avant toute utilisation.

Beoogd gebruik: Voor gebruik op kleine snijwonden en 
schaafwonden. Beschermt kleine wonden. Lees de 
instructies voor gebruik; bewaar voor toekomstig 
gebruik.

Gebruiksaanwijzing: Reinig de wond en het 
omliggende gebied, droog de huid voordat de pleister 
wordt aangebracht. Verwijder de pleister uit de 
beschermende verpakking. Plaats de pleister over de 
wond en druk stevig op het kleefgebied om een goede 
hechting te verzekeren. Vervang de pleister elke 24 uur 
of als deze nat is. Houd droog en uit direct zonlicht. 
Bewaren beneden 25 °C.

Waarschuwing: Gebruik onmiddellijk na het openen 
van de beschermende verpakking. De wikkel is 
verzegeld met natuurrubberlatex. Niet gebruiken bij 
grote wonden. Verwijder de pleister indien de wond 
overmatig bloedt of de huid geïrriteerd of geïnfecteerd 
raakt. Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 2 jaar 
oud. In zeldzame gevallen kan er bij kleine kinderen 
met een uitzonderlijk gevoelige huid een reactie op de 
pleister optreden. Dit kan het gevolg zijn van hitte, 
vocht en andere factoren, vooral wanneer de pleister in 
het gezicht wordt gebruikt. In beide gevallen moet er 
onmiddellijk een arts worden geraadpleegd. Als u 
diabetisch bent, raadpleeg dan voor gebruik een arts.

Przewidziane zastosowanie: Do stosowania na 
mniejsze skaleczenia i otarcia. Chroni mniejsze rany. 
Przed zastosowaniem należy zapoznać się z instrukcją 
i zachować ją do wglądu w przyszłości. 

Instrukcja użycia: Przed nałożeniem plastra oczyścić 
ranę i powierzchnię wokół, a następnie osuszyć skórę. 
Wyjąć plaster z opakowania ochronnego. Nałożyć na 
ranę i silnie docisnąć część przylepną, aby zapewnić 
odpowiednie przyleganie. Plaster należy wymieniać co 
24 godziny lub w razie przesiąknięcia. Chronić przed 
wilgocią i bezpośrednim nasłonecznieniem. 
Przechowywać w temperaturze poniżej 25 °C.

Ostrzeżenie: Zastosuj natychmiast po otwarciu 
opakowania ochronnego. Owijka jest uszczelniona 
lateksem z naturalnej gumy. Nie używaj w przypadku 
dużych ran. Jeśli rana nadmiernie krwawi lub skóra 
ulegnie podrażnieniu czy infekcji, usuń plaster. 
Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci poniżej 2 roku życia. W 
rzadkich przypadkach reakcja na plaster może 
wystąpić u małych dzieci o wyjątkowo wrażliwej 
skórze. Może to być spowodowane wysoką 
temperaturą, wilgocią i innymi czynnikami, kiedy 
plaster jest stosowany szczególnie na twarzy. W obu 
przypadkach należy natychmiast skonsultować się z 
lekarzem. Jeśli masz cukrzycę, skonsultuj się z lekarzem 
przed użyciem.

Účel použití: K použití na drobnější řezné rány a 
odřeniny. Chrání drobné rány. Před použitím si přečtěte 
návod a ponechejte si jej pro pozdější použití.

Návod k použití: Před aplikováním náplasti vyčistěte 
ránu a okolní oblast a očistěte kůži. Vyjměte náplast z 
ochranného obalu. Umístěte polštářek na ránu a pevně 
přitiskněte lepicí oblast, aby bylo zajištěno přilepení. 
Náplast měňte každých 24 hodin nebo pokud je vlhká. 
Uchovávejte v suchém prostředí a z dosahu přímého 
slunečního svitu. Uchovávejte při teplotě nižší než 25 °C.

Varování: Používejte ihned po otevření ochranného 
obalu. Obal je uzavřen latexem z přírodního kaučuku. 
Nepoužívejte pokud máte velká zranění. Pokud rána 
hodně krvácí nebo máte podrážděnou, či infikovanou 
kůži, náplast neprodleně odstraňte. Nevhodné pro děti 
do 2 let. Ve vzácných případech může u malých dětí s 
mimořádně citlivou pokožkou dojít k reakci na náplast. 
To může být způsobeno teplem, vlhkostí a dalšími 
faktory, když se náplast používá zejména v obličeji. V 
obou případech ihned konzultujte lékaře. Pokud jste 
diabetik, poraďte se před použitím s lékařem.

Finalidad prevista: Para su uso en pequeños cortes y 
abrasiones. Protege las pequeñas heridas. Lea las 
instrucciones antes de usar; consérvelas para su 
posterior consulta.

Instrucciones de uso: Limpie la herida y la zona que la 
rodea y seque la piel antes de aplicar el apósito. 
Extraiga el apósito del envoltorio de protección. 
Coloque la almohadilla sobre la herida y presione con 
firmeza sobre la parte adhesiva para asegurar que se 
adhiera. Cambie el apósito cada 24 horas o si está 
húmedo. Manténgalo seco y alejado de la exposición a 
la luz solar directa. Consérvelo a una temperatura 
inferior a 25 °C.

Advertencia: Usar inmediatamente después de abrir el 
envoltorio protector. La envoltura está sellada con látex 
de caucho natural. No lo use con heridas graves. Si la 
herida sangrase excesivamente o la piel se irritase o 
infectase, retire la tirita. No apto para niños menores 
de 2 años. En casos raros, puede ocurrir una reacción 
al yeso en niños pequeños con piel excepcionalmente 
sensible. Esto puede deberse al calor, la humedad y 
otros factores cuando el yeso se usa especialmente en 
la cara. En ambos casos, consulte a su médico 
inmediatamente. Si es diabético consulte con su 
médico antes de usarla.

Destinazione d’uso: Per il trattamento di scottature e 
ustioni di modesta entità. Per proteggere la ferita nel 
trattamento di primo soccorso. Leggere le istruzioni 
prima dell’uso e conservarle per futura consultazione.

Istruzioni per l’uso: Pulire la ferita e l’area circostante e 
asciugare la pelle prima di applicare il cerotto. 
Rimuovere il cerotto dall’involucro protettivo. Applicare 
il tampone sulla ferita e premere con decisione la parte 
adesiva per farla aderire bene. Cambiare la 
medicazione ogni 24 ore o se si bagna. Conservare in 
luogo asciutto e al riparo dalla luce solare diretta. 
Conservare a temperature inferiori a 25 °C.

Avvertenza: Utilizzare subito dopo aver aperto 
l'involucro protettivo. Non utilizzare per ferite gravi. Se 
la ferita sanguina eccessivamente o se la cute si irrita o 
si infetta, rimuovere il cerotto e consultare 
immediatamente un medico. I diabetici devono 
consultare il proprio medico prima dell'uso.

Destinazione d’uso: utilizzare su piccoli tagli e abrasioni. 
Protegge le ferite minori. Leggere le istruzioni prima 
dell'uso. Conservare per consultazione futura.

Istruzioni per l'uso: Pulire la ferita e l'area circostante e 
asciugare la cute prima di applicare il cerotto. Rimuovere 
il cerotto dall'involucro protettivo. Posizionare il tampone

sulla ferita e premere con decisione sull'area adesiva per 
assicurare l'adesione. Cambiare la medicazione ogni 24 
ore o se è bagnata. Conservare in luogo asciutto e 
lontano dalla luce solare diretta. Conservare a 
temperature inferiori a 
25 °C.

Avvertenza: Utilizzare subito dopo aver aperto l'involucro 
protettivo. L’involucro è sigillato con lattice di gomma 
naturale. Non usare su ferite gravi. Rimuovere il cerotto se 
la ferita dovesse sanguinare eccessivamente o se la pelle 
dovesse irritarsi o infettarsi.  Non adatto a bambini di età 
inferiore a 2 anni. In rari casi, può verificarsi una reazione 
al cerotto nei bambini piccoli con pelle eccezionalmente 
sensibile. Ciò può essere dovuto al calore, all’umidità e ad 
altri fattori soprattutto quando si applica il cerotto sul viso. 
In entrambi i casi consultare immediatamente un medico. 
Le persone diabetiche devono consultare il proprio 
medico prima dell'uso.

Utilização correta: Para o tratamento de pequenas 
escaldaduras e feridas de queimadura. Para proteger 
a ferida como medida de primeiros socorros em caso 
de emergência. Leia as instruções antes da utilização; 
guarde para consultas futuras.

Instruções de utilização: Limpe a ferida e a área 
circundante, e seque a pele antes de aplicar o penso. 
Remova o penso do invólucro de proteção. Coloque o 
disco sobre a ferida e pressione a área adesiva, para 
garantir que cola. Troque o penso a cada 24 horas ou 
se estiver molhado. Mantenha seco e protegido da luz 
solar direta. Guarde abaixo de 25 ºC.

Aviso: Utilize imediatamente após abrir o invólucro de 
proteção. Não utilize em lesões graves. Se a ferida 
sangrar excessivamente ou se a pele ficar irritada ou 
infetada, remova o penso e consulte um médico. Se é 
diabético, consulte o seu médico antes de utilizar.

Uso pretendido: para usar em pequenos cortes e 
abrasões. Protege pequenas feridas. Ler as instruções 
antes da utilização; guardar para consultas futuras. 

Instruções de utilização: limpar a ferida e a área 
circundante, secar a pele antes de aplicar o penso. 
Remover o penso da embalagem de proteção. Colocar 
o penso sobre a ferida e pressionar para garantir que 
cola. Trocar o penso a cada 24 horas ou se estiver 
molhado. Manter seco e protegido da luz solar direta. 
Guardar abaixo de 25°C.

Aviso: Utilize imediatamente após abrir o invólucro de 
proteção. O invólucro é selado com látex de borracha 
natural. Não utilize em lesões graves.  Se a ferida 
sangrar excessivamente ou a pele ficar irritada ou 
infetada, remova o emplastro. Não é adequado para 
crianças menores de 2 anos. Em casos raros, pode 
ocorrer uma reação alérgica ao penso em crianças 
pequenas com pele excecionalmente sensível. Isto 
pode ser devido ao calor, à humidade e outros fatores 
quando o penso é usado especialmente no rosto. Em 
ambos os casos, consulte um médico imediatamente. 
Se é diabético, consulte o seu médico antes de utilizar.

Προτεινόμενη χρήση: Για τη θεραπεία μικρών 
εγκαυμάτων και πληγών από εγκαύματα. Για την 
προστασία της πληγής σε επείγοντα περιστατικά πρώτων 
βοηθειών. Διαβάστε τις οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση - 
διατηρείστε για μελλοντική αναφορά.

Οδηγίες χρήσης: Καθαρίστε την πληγή και τη γύρω 
περιοχή και στεγνώστε το δέρμα προτού εφαρμόσετε το 
αυτοκόλλητο επίθεμα. Αφαιρέστε το αυτοκόλλητο 
επίθεμα από το προστατευτικό περιτύλιγμα. Τοποθετήστε 
το επίθεμα επάνω στην πληγή και πιέστε καλά την 
αυτοκόλλητη περιοχή για να βεβαιωθείτε ότι κόλλησε. 
Αλλάζετε το επίθεμα κάθε 24 ώρες ή σε περίπτωση που 
βραχεί. Διατηρείτε το στεγνό και μακριά από άμεσο 
ηλιακό φως. Φυλάσσετε σε θερμοκρασία κάτω των 25°C.

Προειδοποίηση: Χρησιμοποιήστε αμέσως μετά το 
άνοιγμα του προστατευτικού περιτυλίγματος. Μην 
χρησιμοποιείτε σε μεγάλες πληγές. Εάν η πληγή 
αιμορραγεί υπερβολικά ή το δέρμα ερεθιστεί ή μολυνθεί 
αφαιρέστε το αυτοκόλλητο επίθεμα και συμβουλευτείτε 
αμέσως ιατρό. Αν πάσχετε από διαβήτη, συμβουλευτείτε 
τον ιατρό σας πριν από τη χρήση.

Προοριζόμενη χρήση: Για χρήση σε μικρά κοψίματα και 
αμυχές. Προστατεύει μικρές πληγές. Διαβάστε τις οδηγίες 
πριν από τη χρήση. Φυλάξτε για μελλοντική αναφορά.

Οδηγίες χρήσης: Καθαρίστε την πληγή και τη γύρω 
περιοχή και στεγνώστε το δέρμα προτού εφαρμόσετε το 
αυτοκόλλητο επίθεμα. Αφαιρέστε το αυτοκόλλητο 
επίθεμα από το προστατευτικό περιτύλιγμα. Τοποθετήστε 
το επίθεμα επάνω στην πληγή και πιέστε καλά την 
κολλώδη περιοχή για να βεβαιωθείτε ότι κόλλησε. 
Αλλάζετε το επίθεμα κάθε 24 ώρες ή σε περίπτωση που 
βραχεί. Διατηρείτε το στεγνό και μακριά από άμεσο 
ηλιακό φως. Φυλάσσετε σε θερμοκρασία κάτω των 25°C.

Προειδοποίηση: Χρησιμοποιήστε αμέσως μετά το 
άνοιγμα του προστατευτικού περιτυλίγματος. Το 
περιτύλιγμα είναι σφραγισμένο με φυσικό ελαστικό 
(latex). Μην χρησιμοποιείτε σε μεγάλες πληγές. Αν η 
πληγή ματώνει πολύ ή αν το δέρμα ερεθιστεί ή μολυνθεί, 
αφαιρέστε το αυτοκόλλητο επίθεμα. Ακατάλληλο για 
παιδιά κάτω των 2 ετών. Σε σπάνιες περιπτώσεις, ενδέχεται 
να παρουσιαστεί αντίδραση στο αυτοκόλλητο επίθεμα σε 
μικρά παιδιά με εξαιρετικά ευαίσθητο δέρμα. Αυτό μπορεί 
να συμβεί λόγω της ζέστης, της υγρασίας και άλλων 
παραγόντων, ειδικά όταν το αυτοκόλλητο επίθεμα 
χρησιμοποιείται στο πρόσωπο. Και στις δύο περιπτώσεις, 
συμβουλευτείτε αμέσως ιατρό. Αν πάσχετε από διαβήτη, 
συμβουλευτείτε τον ιατρό σας πριν από τη χρήση.

Účel určenia: Na ošetrenie drobných obarenín a 
popálenín. Na ochranu rany v prípade prvej pomoci. 
Pred použitím si prečítajte pokyny; uchovajte pre 
budúce použitie.

Návod na použitie: Pred aplikáciou náplasti očistite 
ranu a jej okolie a osušte pokožku. Odstráňte náplasť z 
ochranného obalu. Umiestnite vankúšik na ranu a 
pevne zatlačte na oblasť lepidla, aby ste zaistili 
priľnavosť. Obväz vymieňajte každých 24 hodín alebo 
ak je vlhký. Uchovávajte v suchu a mimo priameho 
slnečného žiarenia. Uchovávajte pri teplote do 25 °C.

Varovanie: Použite ihneď po otvorení ochranného 
obalu. Nepoužívať pri veľkých ranách. Ak rana 
nadmerne krváca alebo je koža podráždená alebo 
infikovaná, odstráňte náplasť a okamžite vyhľadajte 
lekára. Diabetici by sa pred použitím mali poraďte so 
svojím lekárom.

Účel určenia: Je určený na použitie na drobné rezné 
rany a odreniny. Chráni drobné rany. Pred použitím si 
prečítajte návod; odložte si ho na budúce použitie.

Návod na použitie: Pred prilepením náplasti vyčistite 
ranu a jej okolie. Odstráňte z náplasti ochranný obal. 
Tampón priložte na ranu a pevne zatlačte lepivú 
plochu, aby sa zaručilo priľnutie. Obväz vymeňte vždy 
po 24 hodinách alebo ak navlhne. Uchovávajte na 
suchom mieste, chránené pred priamym slnečným 
žiarením. Uchovávajte pri teplote do 25 °C.

Varovanie: Aplikujte okamžite po odstránení ochrannej 
pásky. Páska je zalepený prírodným gumovým latexom. 
Neaplikujte na rozsiahle poranenia. V prípade, že rana 
veľmi krváca, koža je podráždená alebo vznikne 
infekcia, náplasť odlepte. Nie je vhodné pre deti do 2 
rokov. V ojedinelých prípadoch môže u malých detí s 
mimoriadne citlivou pokožkou prísť k nepriaznivým 
účinkom. To môže byť spôsobené teplom, vlhkosťou a 
inými faktormi, najmä ak je náplasť aplikovaná na tvár. 
V takýchto prípadoch okamžite vyhľadajte radu lekára. 
Ak ste diabetik, poraďte sa pred použitím s vašim 
lekárom."

Rendeltetés: Kis méretű forrázott sebek és égési sebek 
kezelésére. A seb védelmére elsősegélynyújtás során. 
Használat előtt olvassa el az utasításokat; ezeket őrizze 
meg későbbi tanulmányozásra.

Használati útmutató: Tisztítsa ki a sebet és a sebet 
körülvevő területeket és szárítsa ki a bőrt a sebtapaszt 
használata előtt. Vegye ki a sebtapaszt a 
védőcsomagolásból. Helyezze a párnát a sebre, és 
nyomja le erősen a tapadóréteget a megfelelő tapadás 
biztosítása érdekében. Cserélje a sebtapaszt 24 
óránként, vagy akkor, ha az nedves lesz. Tartsa 
szárazon és a közvetlen napfénytől távol. Tárolja 25 ºC 
alatti környezetben.

Figyelmeztetés: Használja fel azonnal azt követően, 
hogy kinyitotta a védőcsomagolást. Ne használja 
nagyméretű sebek esetében. Ha a seb túlzottan vérzik, 
vagy ha a bőrirritáció lép fel, vagy ha a seb 
megfertőződik, távolítsa el a sebtapaszt és azonnal 
konzultáljon egy orvossal. Amennyiben Ön cukorbeteg, 
használat előtt konzultáljon kezelőorvosával.

Rendeltetés: Kisebb vágásokra és horzsolásokra. Védi 
a kisebb sebeket. Használat előtt olvasd el az 
útmutatót, és őrizd meg a későbbiekre.

Használati utasítás: A tapasz felhelyezése előtt 
tisztítsd meg a sebet és annak környékét. Vedd ki a 
tapaszt a védőcsomagolásából. Illeszd a párnát a 
sebre, és erősen nyomd le az öntapadó területet a 
tapadás biztosításához. A kötést 24 óránként – vagy ha 
átnedvesedik – cserélni kell. Közvetlen napfénytől 
védett, száraz helyen tartandó. 25 °C alatt tárolandó.

Figyelmeztetés: A védőcsomagolás felnyitása után 
azonnal fel kell használni. A védőcsomagolás 
természetes gumilatexszel van lezárva. Nagyobb 
seben nem alkalmazható. A seb erős vérzése, illetve a 
bőr irritációja vagy fertőzése esetén a tapaszt el kell 
távolítani. 2 év alatti gyermekek számára nem 
alkalmas. Különösen érzékeny bőrű kisgyermekeknél a 
tapasz ritka esetben reakciót válthat ki. Ezt okozhatja 
hő, nedvesség vagy egyéb tényezők, különösen a 
tapasz arcon történő alkalmazásakor. Mindkét esetben 
azonnal orvoshoz kell fordulni. Cukorbetegség esetén 
az alkalmazás előtt ki kell kérni az orvos véleményét."
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Burn wound lint pad
Mullkompresse für Verbrennungen
Compresse tissée pour brûlure
Kompres voor brandwonden
Opatrunek z szarpi na rany oparzeniowe
Vatový polštářek na popáleniny 
Almohadilla de fibra para quemaduras
Tampone senza pelucchi per ustioni
Disco de linho para feridas de queimadura
Επίθεμα γάζας για εγκαύματα
Vláknová podložka na popáleniny
Égési sebekhez használandó gyolcspárna

EN
DE
FR
NL
PL
CZ
ES
IT
PT
EL
SK
HU

Plaster / Adhesive bandage
Pflaster
Pansement
Pleister
Plaster
Náplast
Apósito adhesivo
Cerotto
Penso
Αυτοκόλλητος επiΘεμα
Náplasť
Sebtapasz
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